



2026:CGHC:21103

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 4700 of 2022

Jadhav Sagar Ramchandra **Versus** Chhattisgarh State Information Commission

28/02/2024	Shri N. Naha Roy, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Shayam Sunder Lal Tekchandani, Advocate for respondent No.1. Heard on I.A. No.2 of 2024, an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. On due consideration, I.A. No.2 of 2024 is allowed and the delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned. Registry is directed to proceed further. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge